Compact cylinder
Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper
SMG-G-HP1 Series
 Bore size:�ø6/ø10/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32
Environment-resistant cylinder
JIS symbol
Specifications
Item SMG-G-HP1

70
SMG-G-HP1 Series
How to order
A 	Model No.
B 	Bore size
C 	Port thread
D 	Stroke
E 	Switch model No.
F 	�Switch
quantity
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
SMG-G  - 32  - 25
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
SMG-GL  - 32  - 25  - K2H  - R  HP1
How to order
Code Description
A  Model No.
SMG-G Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper
SMG-GL Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø32 only) (made to order)
GN G thread (ø32 only) (made-to-order product)
D  Stroke (mm) Applicable bore size
ø6 ø10 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32
St
an
da
rd
 s
tr
ok
e
5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
HP1
Consumable parts list (Note: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.)
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø6 SMG-G-6K-HP1 Scraper, lube keeping structure, CR ring snap ring
Rod packing, cushion rubber R, piston
Packing, cushion rubber H, cover gasket
ø10 SMG-G-10K-HP1
ø16 SMG-G-16K-HP1
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø20 SMG-G-20K-HP1 Scraper, lube keeping structure, rod packing,
Cushion rubber R, piston packing,
Cushion rubber H, cover gasket
ø25 SMG-G-25K-HP1
ø32 SMG-G-32K-HP1
[Example of model No.]
SMG-GL-6-15-K0H-R-HP1
Model: Compact cylinder
B Bore size : ø6 mm
C Port thread : Rc thread
D Stroke : 15 mm
E Switch model No. : Reed switch K0H, lead wire length 1 m
F Switch quantity : 1 on rod side
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �Refer to page 70 for min. stroke
with switch.
*2: Copper and PTFE free as standard.
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item E  above)
SW  - K2H
SCPD3
Long service life cylinder